Premium incurred for right to use buildings for an indefinite period" 	225 

In light of the encouraging financial results of operations, the Board of Directors recommende 

the shareholders approved a total dividend of P4.25 on 29th  July 2006, in respect of each 

eighty-five thousand two hundred and seventy (85 270) ordinary shares held as at the cic 

business at the financial year-end, which is coterminous with the tax year. 

Notes: 

• The fixed asset is a commercial vehicle that was purchased on 12th  September 2003 for 

000. It was sold at the end of the current tax year for P170 000.